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OS200_, OS200_K OS250_, OS250_K

DS01 BS01 DS02 BS02 DS03 BS03 DS04 BS04 BS/DS01 BS/DS02 BS/DS03 BS/DS04

A 162,0 6.38 143,0 5.63 162,0 6.38 143,0 5.12 162,0 6.38 143,0 5.63 162,0 6.38 143,0 5.63 154,0 6.06 154,0 6.06 154,0 6.06 154,0 6.06

B 164,5 6.48 164,5 6.48 164,5 6.48 164,5 6.48 164,5 6.48 164,5 6.48 164,5 6.48 164,5 6.48 162,0 6.38 162,0 6.38 162,0 6.38 162,0 6.38

C 198,5 7.81 198,5 7.81 198,5 7.81 198,5 7.81 198,5 7.81 198,5 7.81 198,5 7.81 198,5 7.81 193,0 7.60 193,0 7.60 193,0 7.60 193,0 7.60

D 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 4,0 0.16 4,0 0.16 4,0 0.16 4,0 0.16

E 36,5 1.44 36,5 1.44 36,5 1.44 36,5 1.44 36,5 1.44 36,5 1.44 36,5 1.44 36,5 1.44 33,5 1.32 33,5 1.32 33,5 1.32 33,5 1.32

F 144,5 5.69 144,5 5.69 144,5 5.69 144,5 5.69 144,5 5.69 144,5 5.69 144,5 5.69 144,5 5.69 148,5 5.85 148,5 5.85 148,5 5.85 148,5 5.85

G 48,5 1.91 48,5 1.91 48,5 1.91 48,5 1.91 48,5 1.91 48,5 1.91 48,5 1.91 48,5 1.91 53,5 2.11 53,5 2.11 53,5 2.11 53,5 2.11

H - - - - 43,5 1.71 43,5 1.71 43,5 1.71 43,5 1.71 43,5 1.71 43,5 1.71 - - 54,0 2.13 54,0 2.13 54,0 2.13

I 20,0 0.79 20,0 0.79 20,0 0.79 20,0 0.79 20,0 0.79 20,0 0.79 20,0 0.79 20,0 0.79 25,0 0.98 25,0 0.98 25,0 0.98 25,0 0.98

J 138,5 5.45 138,5 5.45 182,0 7.17 182,0 7.17 225,5 8.88 225,5 8.88 269,0 10.59 269,0 10.59 148,5 5.85 202,5 7.97 256,5 10.10 310,5 12.22

K 40,0 1.57 40,0 1.57 40,0 1.57 40,0 1.57 40,0 1.57 40,0 1.57 40,0 1.57 40,0 1.57 45,0 1.77 45,0 1.77 45,0 1.77 45,0 1.77

L 10,0 0.39 10,0 0.39 10,0 0.39 10,0 0.39 10,0 0.39 10,0 0.39 10,0 0.39 10,0 0.39 11,0 0.43 11,0 0.43 11,0 0.43 11,0 0.43

M 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,4 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 8,5 0.33 11,5 0.45 11,5 0.45 11,5 0.45 11,5 0.45

N 121,5 4.78 121,5 4.78 165,0 6.50 165,0 6.50 208,5 8.21 208,5 8.21 252,0 9.92 252,0 9.92 131,5 5.18 186,0 7.32 240,0 9.45 294,0 11.57

A1 60,5 2.38 60,5 2.38 104,0 4.09 104,0 4.09 147,5 5.81 147,5 5.81 191,0 7.52 191,0 7.52 70,5 2.78 124,5 4.90 178,5 7.03 232,5 9.15

B1 79,5 3.13 79,5 3.13 123,0 4.84 123,0 4.84 166,5 6.56 166,5 6.56 210,0 8.27 210,0 8.27 89,5 3.52 143,5 5.65 197,5 7.78 251,5 9.90

C1 96,5 3.80 96,5 3.80 140,0 5.51 140,0 5.51 183,5 7.22 183,5 7.22 227,0 8.94 227,0 8.94 106,5 4.19 160,5 6.32 214,5 8.45 268,5 10.58
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Minimum enclosure size 
or equivalent volume
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C
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Cable size

C
200 mm 8 in
250 mm 10 in

MCM
250
300

Cable size

C
100 mm 4 in
100 mm 4 in
100 mm 4 in
125 mm 5 in
150 mm 6 in
175 mm 7 in

AWG
4-3
2
1
1/0
2/0
3/0-4/0

A       0       
B       13 mm 0.5 in
D       13 mm 0.5 in

Height Width Depth
600 mm 350 mm 200 mm
23.6 in 13.8 in 7.9 in
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Clearances per UL98
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0.8 Nm  7 Ib.in
OS200_S M4 x 40
OS250_S M4 x 50
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OSP200N
OSP200D
OSP200B
OSP250N
OSP250D

OS200-250_03S OS200-250_30S
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2,5 mm  0.1 in

1,8...2 Nm  16-18 lb.in
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Handles
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OS200_S_K OS200_S

Ø5...Ø10 mmØ5...Ø6 mm

Note: Use protection against direct 
contact. For example:
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OS200 OS250

OZXB1L OZXB1L
OZXB2 OZXB2L
OZXB2L OZXB3
OZXB8 OZXB4
  OZXB5
  OZXB7L
  OZXB8

OS200J

OZXA-200_
OZXA-206_

OZX_

OSS_

M8 15...22 Nm     133-195 lb.in
M10 30...44 Nm   266-390 lb.in

OSS200  1SG
T OSS250  1S

G
T OSS200  1LG

T OSS250  1LG
T
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Barriers 68794 or shrouds must always be used on OS200J_
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max 2

1

OS250_S + DPMM_ 2
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Label

DPMM_



ONON

2,8 x 0,8 Nm
0.11 x 0.03 in

OFMZX 2

OS250_S + OFS_

4

1x1,5 mm²
0,4 Nm

1x15 AWG
3.5 lb.in
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Note: Mounting directly on switch-fuse is possible
only on OS__S30 and S40 types.
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1 2 3 4
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2,5 mm 0.1 in
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OS_N3 & OXN250

Fuse links



1...8 pcs
OA1G10 (NO)
OA3G01 (NC)

2

CLICK !

Main

NO

NC

6

0.4 Nm
3.5 Ib.in

1
OEA28 Note: Only for OS_S10, OS_S20, 

OS_S30 and OS_S40 types.
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Main contact

Test contact (NO)

Test indication contact (NO)

Test contact (NC)

Test indication contact (NC)
Max 2

0 mm
0 in

0 mm
0 in

Max 2
Test contact

Test contact

Max 2

0 mm
0 in

0 mm
0 in

Max 2

Test contact

Test indication contact

NO: OA1G10    NC: OA3G01
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For more information please contact:

ABB Oy, Protection and Connection 
P.O. Box 622, FI-65101 Vaasa, Finland 
new.abb.com/low-voltage 
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